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FROM: Ms. T. Hlatshwayo, Tel: (012) 315 5949, Email: thatho.hlatshwayo@treasury.gov.za  
 

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT8-2024: TRANSPORTATION OF CARGO AND 
FURNITURE RELOCATION SERVICES FOR THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD FROM               
1 JANUARY 2024 TO 31 DECEMBER 2027 

1. The commencement date for the RT8-2024 contract is 1 January 2024 and will expire 

on 31 December 2027. 

2. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance 

with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance 

Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999).  The Special Conditions of Contract are 

supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the 

Special Conditions of Contract conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the 

Special Conditions of Contract will prevail. 

3. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned contract distributed to user departments by 

the National Treasury constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement 

between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are therefore prohibited from 

making any amendments of any nature to the contract. 

4. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions. 

It would only be on the receipt of such notification from the National Treasury that user 

institutions can affect any changes to this contract. 

5. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of the 

supplier’s invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract.  

6. Should there be any variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected 

in the contract circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant 

contractor prior to processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract prices 

will be regarded as a fruitless expenditure. 

7. Please find attached the following documents for your information: 

7.1. Annexure A: Contract Circular 

7.2. Annexure B: Contract Pricing 
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7.3. Annexure C: Special Conditions of Contract 

7.4. Annexure D: General Conditions of Contract 

8. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract: 

# PARTICIPANTS CONTACT 
PERSON/S 

TELEPHONE  
NUMBER/S E-MAIL ADDRESS 

1 Department of 
Employment and 
Labour : 
Compensation Fund 

Ms. Rebecca 
Kgantso 

012 406 5669 Rebecca.kgantso@labour.gov.za  

2 Department of 
Justice and 
Constitutional 
Development 

Mr. Quinton 
Carelse 

012 357 8698 QCarelse@justice.gov.za  
 

3 Department of Water 
and Sanitation 

Ms. Nancy 
Khubana 

012 336 6681 KhubaN@dws.gov.za  

4 Department of Basic 
Education 

Mr./Ms. Ntsatse 
Molalekoa, 
 
Ms. Agnes 
Raphathelo 

012 357 3171 
 
 

012 336 7572 

Molalekoa.n@dbe.gov.za 
 
 
RaphatheloA@dws.gov.za 
 

5 South African 
National Defence 
Force 

Lieutenant 
Colonel David J. 
Engela 

012 402 2788         
 
083 395 0763 

djengela50@gmail.com  

6 Department of 
Government Pension 
Administration 
Agency 

Ms. Renee 
Staander 

012 319 2523 Renee.staander@gpaa.gov.za  

7 Department of High 
Education and 
Training 

Mr. Lucian 
Kearns 
Mr. M Motjopye 
Ms. Kruger 
Venecia 

012 312 6181 
012 312 5911 
012 312 5911 

Kearns.l@dhet.gov.za  
motjopye.m@dhet.gov.za     
kruger.v@dhet.gov.za  

8 Department of High 
Education and 
Training: National 
Skills Fund 

Ms. Wicky 
Mkhize 
 
Ms. Fundisiwe 
Gajana 

012 942 3252 
 
012 943 3168 

Mkhize.W@dhet.gov.za  
 
Gajana.F@dhet.gov.za  

9 Northern Cape: 
Department 
Governance, Human 
Settlements and 
Traditional Affairs 

Ms. Adelaine G. 
Lewis 
 
Mr. T. 
Monoametsi 

053 807 9713 
 
 
053 830 9713 

ALewis@ncpg.gov.za  
 
TMonoametsi@ncpg.gov.za  

10 Financial and Fiscal 
Commission 

Mr/Ms Ntimela 
Sigadla 

021 137 6153 ntimela@ffc.co.za  

11 National Research 
Foundation 

Ms. Vuyelwa 
Vabaza 
 
Ms. Lindiwe 
Nkwe 

012 481 4032 
 
 
012 481 4335 

VL.Vabaza@nrf.ac.za  
 

PL.Nkwe@nrf.ac.za  
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12 National Prosecuting 
Authority of South 
Africa 

Mr. James 
Patterson /Ms. 
Adelle De Kock 

012 845 6835 / 
082 451 1254 

Adekock@npa.gov.za  

13 Department of 
Forestry, Fisheries, 
and the Environment 

Ms. Siphiwe 
Masina 
 
Mr. Keaobaka 
Magano 

012 399 9672 
066 283 0199                
 
012 995 9515 

smasina@dffe.gov.za  
 
 
kmagano@dffe.gov.za  

14 Supported 
Employment 
Enterprises 

Ms. Adelaide 
Mokonyane 

012 843 7329 Adelaide.mokonyane@labour.gov.za  

 

9. Names and addresses of contractors and other relevant information: 

 CONTRACTOR 
NAME  

CONTACT 
PERSON ADDRESS TEL NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS 

1. 3G Relocations & 
Transport cc 

Ms. L. Van 
Rooyen 

Postnet Suite 
264,Private Bag 
X132, 
Hennopspark 
Centurion,0046 

086 134 7356 
 
083 298 0409 

accounts@3grelocations.co
.za  

2. City Wide 
Enterprises (Pty) 
Ltd 

Mr. H. J. 
Jankowitz 

518 Oregon 
Street,Faerie 
Glen,Pretoria,00
81 

074 806 1000 info@citywideenterprises.c
o.za 

3. Tend Logistics Mr. N. 
Mtofu 

20 Meintjies 
Street, 
Olifant Fontein, 
1666 

082 449 8484 neil.mtofu@gmail.com  

4. Trans Freight 
Removals 

Mr./Ms. Trix 
Oberholster 

P.O.Box 
15623,Lyttelton,
0140 

012 804 6667 
 
 

tfi@mweb.co.za  

 
Regards,  
 
 
 
 
MOTHUSHI MOIFO 
ACTING CHIEF DIRECTOR:  TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING 
DATE: 14 DECEMBER 2023 
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